
 
 

 

ESSA Planning Committee 

Subcommittee: Standards, Assessment, Accountability, 

and Reporting 
 

Lead – Laurie Matzke lmatzke@nd.gov  

 

Team: 

 

Committee Member Representing  

Sonja Butenhoff ELL Representative sbutenhoff@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Aimee Copas ND Council of Educational Leaders aimee.copas@ndcel.org  

Teresa Desai Schoolwide Teacher teresa.desai@dlschools.org 

Jeffrey Fastnacht Superintendent – Small District jfastnacht@ellendale.k12.nd.us 

Jennifer Fremstad High School Principal jfremstad@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 

Tracy Friesen Non-Public School  tfriesen@lightofchristschools.org 

Robert Grosz Standards and Assessment groszr@fargo.k12.nd.us 

Cheryl Hagar Targeted Assistance Teachers cheryl.hagar@minot.k12.nd.us  

Julie Jaeger ND Assn for Gifted Children jjaegerconsults@gmail.com  

Melanie Kathrein Curriculum Coordinator mkathrein@dpsnd.org 

Tracy Korsmo ND Information Technology Dept tkorsmo@nd.gov  

Wayne Kutzer ND Dept of Career and Tech Ed wkutzer@nd.gov  

Richard Rothaus ND University System Richard.rothaus@ndus.edu 

L. Anita Thomas ND School Board Assn Anita.thomas@ndsba.org 

Travis Thorvilson EL Representative travis.thorvilson@gfschools.org 
Russ Ziegler ND Council of Educational Leaders Russ.ziegler@ndcel.org  

 

NDDPI Staff Title Email 

Ann Ellefson Director, Academic Support aellefson@nd.gov 

Lodee Arnold EL Administrator laarnold@nd.gov 

Valerie Fischer Director, Safe & Healthy Schools/Adult Ed vfischer@nd.gov 

Lucy Fredericks Director, Indian Education/Multicultural lkfredericks@nd.gov 

Rob Bauer Assessment Assistant Director rgbauer@nd.gov 

Tammy Mayer Special Education Regional Coordinator tmmayer@nd.gov 

Robert Marthaller Assistant Superintendent rvmarthaller@nd.gov 

Gerry Teevens Director, Special Education gteevens@nd.gov 

Greg Gallagher Director, Assessment ggallagher@nd.gov 

Beth Larson-Steckler Homeless Administrator esteckler@nd.gov 
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